SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No.1966/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.16314 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.16317 of 2007 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/09/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Naina Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master