SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

ANKUR GUTKHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.16314, 16317 & 19467-19469 of 2007

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. for Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
for Mr

Mr. P Mr. Vikrant Deol, Adv. for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv. Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

> for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs. Mr. K. Gaur, Adv. Ms. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

List the matters on 31st March, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com