## SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.13-15 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19467-19469/2007

MIRAJ PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2011 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv. Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Yash Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.G.Raghvan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.

Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Verma, Adv,.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr.Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Sreekala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested by the learned applications is adjourned to 10.02.2011.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authentic requested by the learned counsel, hearing of As these (Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

3

ITEM NO.MM-11B

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4-6/11 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19467-19469/2007

MIRAJ PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/02/2011 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

For Applicant

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv. Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv. Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv. Mr.Nalin Talwar, Adv. Mr.Vivek Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Guru Krishnakumar, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anand Verma, Adv,.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Sreekala, Adv.

4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

As requested by the learned counsel, hearing of these applications is adjourned to 10.02.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.7-9/2011 In Petition(s) for Special Leave Appeal (Civil) No(s).19467-19469/2007

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

MIRAJ PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIA

(With appln(s) for stay adocuments and with prayes) (With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report) AND IN THE MATTER OF Vimal Gutkha through Proprietor, Vishnu & Co. Pvt.Ltd. Rama Road, New Delhi-15

Date: 02/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Swaroop, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Guru Krishnakumar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Anand Verma, Adv,.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms.Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Sreekala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel, hearing of these applications is adjourned to 10.02.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master