

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3973-3976/2016

(Arising out of impugned interim order dated 14/10/2015 in CWP No. 19771/2015 14/10/2015 in CWP No. 20351/2015(O&M) 14/10/2015 in CWP No. 20396/2015 28/11/2015 in CWP No. 24790/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD. & ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 23/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv./ASG
Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav, AAG
Mr. Alok Sangwan, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

There shall be stay of impugned interim order

during the pendency of these petitions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
VINOD KUMAR
Date: 2016.02.25
10:29:21 IST
Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER