SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 143/2017

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Ms. Lubna Ishrat Siddiqui, adv.

Mr. R.H.A. sikander, Adv. Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master