

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3973-3976/2016

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Alok Sangwan,Adv.
Dr.Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Satya Veer Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has already filed the vakalatnama in SLP(C) No.3974/2016 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said vakalatnama within four weeks as last chance.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.3973/2016 and respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.3975 and 3976/2016 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 09.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB