## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only tp 1919/14 to be listed)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014 (XVI-A)

Date: 25-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 2 and 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 3.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

MG