SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.3973-3976/2016

STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Kadiyan, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No.3974/2016 submits that if the Vakalatnama is not filed, he will take necessary steps to do the needful within two weeks from today.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Saroj Kumari Gaur) Court Master