SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 38/2014

RAJAT INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 12242/2017 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 26.11.2019)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017 (XVI)

(ONLY SLP NO. 12242/2017 TO BE LIST BEFORE THE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT ON 24.07.2019)

Date: 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR Mr. Satin Bhatt, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017

Service of notice is complete qua respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Two weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 26.11.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent No.2.

List again on 1.4.2020.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar