SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3973-3976/2016 STATE OF HARYANA ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICER REPORT FOR DIRECTION REGARDING NOT FILING FRESH V/A)

Date: 23-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr.AAG Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

> Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR Mr. Apoorv Khator, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri Khator, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) in SLP(C) No. 3974 of 2016 prays for a week's time to do the needful. Such time is granted.

Adjourned for a week.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)