

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s). 1/2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING CO OPERATIVE CAMPCO & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

([GROUP MATTER])

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 511/2004 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2004

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 2/2004

IA No. 2/2004 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 1/2004 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

(IA No. 75760/2011 - Application for directions {I.A. NO. 39}

IA No. 81733/2011 - Application for impledment (I.A. 43)

IA No. 81737/2011 - Application for impledment (I.A. 44)

IA No. 99125/2013 - Appln. for direction {I.A No. 52}

IA No. 99503/2013 - Appln. for direction {IA No. 51}

IA No. 32069/2011 - Appln. for directions I.A. NO. 22

IA No. 99124/2013 - Appln. for impleadment [I.A. No. 50]

IA No. 103555/2013 - Appln. for intervention [IA. No. 53]

IA No. 3707/2012 - Appln. for intervention {I.A. No. 46}

IA No. 76180/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.41}

IA No. 76180/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.41}

IA No. 77413/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.42}

IA No. 77413/2011 - Appln. for intervention/direction [IA.NO.42}

IA No. 85498/2011 - Appln.for permission to bring addl.ground

{I.A.45}

IA No. 39/2011 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

IA No. 54/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 53/2013 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 16317/2007 (XV)

(IA No. 1/2007 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 16314/2007 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
1/2007

FOR ON IA 85496/2011)

SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007 (XV)

(IA No. 40/2011 - I.A. 40-42 {Directions/OT}
IA No. 19/2011 - I.A. Nos. 19-21 (Directions)
IA No. 58/2013 - I.A.58-60
IA No. 70/2013 - Appln. for directions [I.A. No. 70-72]
IA No. 73/2017 - Appln. for impleadment [I.A. NO. 73-75]
IA No. 49/2011 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 43/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 55/2013 - I.A. 55-57 {Appln. for directions}
IA No. 28/2011 - I.A. Nos.28-30 (Appl. clarification)
IA No. 64/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

T.C.(C) No. 2/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 3/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 4/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 5/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2010 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2010 (XVI-A)

(FOR ON IA 1/2011
FOR ON IA 89578/2011
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2014
IA No. 2/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 69/2011 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON IA 1/2011
FOR ON IA 42506/2011
FOR ON IA 42499/2011
FOR ON IA 43410/2011
FOR ON IA 43625/2011
FOR ON IA 53088/2011
FOR ON IA 82901/2011
FOR ON IA 82905/2011
FOR ON IA 8/2011
FOR ON IA 7/2011)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2011 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 348/2011 In SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 141/2011 (X)

(IA No. 2/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2011 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 289/2011 (PIL-W)

(FOR ON IA 42143/2013

FOR ON IA 1/2013

FOR ON IA 99924/2013

FOR ON IA 100283/2013

FOR ON IA 114384/2013

FOR ON IA 6/2013

FOR ON IA 5/2013

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 7/2015

IA No. 7/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 304/2011 (X)

(FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 1/2012

IA No. 1/2012 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 288/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 344/2011 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2011 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 356/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

W.P.(C) No. 354/2011 (X)

(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 1/2011

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 2/2016

IA No. 2/2016 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 1/2011 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2012 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28716/2012 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 102956/2012

IA No. 102956/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 32162/2012 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 32163/2012 (XI)

T.C.(C) No. 95/2012 (XVI-A)

(FOR [IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 1/2012

IA No. 1/2012 - IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4165-4166/2013 (IV-C)

W.P.(C) No. 147/2013 (X)

(IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 572/2013 (PIL-W)

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014 (XVI-A)
(IA No. 1/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 143/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 144/2015 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 19/2014 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 21/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 98/2015 (XVI-A)

T.P.(C) No. 111/2015 (XVI-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015
IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 91/2015 (XVI-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2015
IA No. 1/2015 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 76/2015 (XVI-A)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2015
IA No. 1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 77/2015 (XVI-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 1/2015
IA No. 1/2015 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.C.(C) No. 18/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 9/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 20/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 16/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 10/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 11/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 12-14/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 15/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 21/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 22/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2014 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 38/2014 (XVI-A)

SLP(C) No. 3973-3976/2016 (IV-B)
(FOR IA No. 5/2016 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 23499/2016 - IA FOR EXPARTE STAY)

T.C.(C) No. 5/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 6/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 7/2016 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 8/2016 (XVI-A)

W.P.(C) No. 646/2016 (PIL-W)
(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 1/2016
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 30049/2016 (XVI)
(IA No. 107723/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 30386/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 30090/2016 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 32155/2016 (XVI)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20221-20224/2016 (XVI)
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 1/2016
IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 12242/2017 (XVI)

T.P.(C) No. 2732/2019 (XVI-A)
(IA No. 153428/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.C.(C) No. 68/2022 (XVI-A)

Date : 09-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Parties

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Manoh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akhil Ranganathan, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Divya Jain, Adv.
Ms. Monica Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Santanu Ghosh, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Arun K Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mr. M. Shueb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
Mr. Shinoj K.narayanan, Adv.
Ms. Niveditha R.menon, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinayaka S Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Divija Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv.
Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Rai, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR
Mrs. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. R Bala, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. L. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuwan Chandra, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, AOR

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Simar Suri, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.
Mr. Niranjana Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.
Mr. Prabhati Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Suvarna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR
Mr. B. D. Sharma, AOR
M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kaushik, Adv.

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. R.bala, Adv.
Mr. R.bala, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.
Dr. N.visakamurthy, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.r, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Virendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Vedwal, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Nautiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR
Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Panda, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
Mr. Surya Kant, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, A.A.G.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E. R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. P. Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR
Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mr. Omkar Jayant Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Pradnya S. Adgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rana Sandeep Bussa, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, AOR
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Kumar Mantoo, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. R.k. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Amar Dvae, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Mheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Kant, Adv.

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. S.r. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Rupra, D.A.G.
Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sumit Arora, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Deepkaran Dalal, AOR
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Apporv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Diwedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Agrawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Deepeika Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samten Lachungpa, Adv.
Ms. Yeshi R, Adv.
Mr. Akash Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Juvas R, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Bhavya Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Roopali, Adv.
Ms. Ira Mahajan, Adv.
Mohana
Mr. Vinayak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Prateek K Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sreekar Aechuri, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ganjoo, Adv.
Ms. Muskaan Singla, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, AOR
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. C Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Srisatya Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR
Mrs. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Oshi Verma, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. S. C. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR
Ms. Shreya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.

Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, A.S.G.

Ms. R.Bala, Adv.

Mr. R.Bala, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Kirshna K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned senior counsel appearing for different parties, let this group of matters be listed on 4th October, 2023.

In the meantime, Shri C.S. Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel will take care as a coordinator to get the three broad categories of cases to be dealt with by three separate nodal counsel, who will prepare the convenience compilation for all the respective categories.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written submissions in the meantime. Office will complete the service report etc.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)